

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Miss C Haydock		
Respondent:	John Cotton Group Limited Trading As Snuggledown		
Heard at:	Liverpool	On:	12 July 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Buzzard		
REPRESENTA	ATION:		
Claimant: Respondent:	No appearance Mr Warren Jones, S	olicitor	

## **JUDGMENT**

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. The claimant having raised no objection to the correction of the respondent's name to "John Cotton Group Limited T/A Snuggledown" by the deadline of 7 days following 6 June 2018 the respondent's name is amended accordingly.
- 2. The respondent's application to strike out the claimant's claim on the basis that the claimant's claim had no reasonable prospect of success is well-founded. The claimant's claim, taken in its entirety and at its highest based upon the claimant's ET1, appears not to identify any grounds of claim which could reasonably lead to a finding that the claimant was unfairly dismissed. Accordingly the claimant's claim is struck out in accordance with Rule 37 of the Employment Tribunal Rules Of Procedure.

Employment Judge Buzzard			
Date1 August 2018			
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 6 August 2018			
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE			

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.